South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:11:46 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3224 General Bill, By Altman and Knotts
Summary: Prostitution, cash confiscated when arrested for; forfeiture procedure provided; Crimes and Offenses

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-15-115 SO AS TO
PROVIDE A FORFEITURE PROCEDURE WITH RESPECT TO CASH THAT IS CONFISCATED FROM A PERSON
ARRESTED FOR A PROSTITUTION VIOLATION; AND TO AMEND SECTION 16-15-110, RELATING TO PENALTIES FOR
PROSTITUTION VIOLATIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CASH CONFISCATED PURSUANT TO AN ARREST FOR
PROSTITUTION IS SUBJECT TO FORFEITURE.

01/10/01
01/10/01
02/07/01
02/13/01

02/22/01
02/22/01
02/22/01
02/22/01
02/23/01
02/27/01
02/27/01

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Knotts, Parks, McLeod, Kennedy, Ott, Hosey, Clyburn, Lloyd
Whatley, Bingham, Mack and Gourdine HJ-19

Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-20

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-5 HJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Page 1 of 1



