

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3224 General Bill, By Altman and Knotts

Summary: Prostitution, cash confiscated when arrested for; forfeiture procedure provided; Crimes and Offenses

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-15-115 SO AS TO PROVIDE A FORFEITURE PROCEDURE WITH RESPECT TO CASH THAT IS CONFISCATED FROM A PERSON ARRESTED FOR A PROSTITUTION VIOLATION; AND TO AMEND SECTION 16-15-110, RELATING TO PENALTIES FOR PROSTITUTION VIOLATIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CASH CONFISCATED PURSUANT TO AN ARREST FOR PROSTITUTION IS SUBJECT TO FORFEITURE.

01/10/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
01/10/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
02/07/01	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
02/13/01	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Knotts, Parks, McLeod, Kennedy, Ott, Hosey, Clyburn, Lloyd, Whatley, Bingham, Mack and Gourdine HJ-19
02/22/01	House	Amended HJ-17
02/22/01	House	Read second time HJ-20
02/22/01	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-5 HJ-20
02/22/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
02/23/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/27/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
02/27/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14